

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2023-0300

File ID: 2023-0300 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2023-0300 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/20/2023

File Name: Cost Participation Agreement - LRIP Program Final Action:

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Cost Participation Agreement

approval between the Board of Commissioners (BOARD) for the County of Oakland and the City of Rochester Hills for Local Road Improvement Matching Fund Pilot Program in the amount of \$261,355.00; County of Oakland, Waterford,

MI

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 071023 Agenda Summary.pdf, Approval Letter.pdf, Enactment Number:

Agreement.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2023-0300

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Cost Participation Agreement approval between the Board of Commissioners (BOARD) for the County of Oakland and the City of Rochester Hills for Local Road Improvement Matching Fund Pilot Program in the amount of \$261,355.00; County of Oakland, Waterford, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Cost Participation Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Board of Commissioners (BOARD) for the County of Oakland for Local Road Improvement Matching Fund Pilot Program in the amount of \$261,335.00 and further authorizes the Mayor to sign the agreement on behalf of the City.